Iowa County Crime Prevention Surcharge Fund Grant Application Announcement

Iowa County is pleased to announce that it is now accepting applications for Crime Prevention

Surcharge Fund Grants to be awarded pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 59.54(28). The Grant Application

is available for download on the Iowa County website at the following web address:

https://www.iowacounty.org. The Grant Application is to be submitted to Iowa County Crime

Prevention Funding Board Chair Matthew Allen either by email to matthew.allen@da.wi.gov or

in hard copy form to the Iowa County District Attorney's Office, 222 North Iowa Street,

Dodgeville, WI 53533. To be considered for a grant award, the application must be received by

the Application Deadline listed below.

For this funding cycle, a total of up to \$10,000.00 will be available for grant awards. It is

anticipated that the amount of grant funding applied for may exceed the amount of total funding

available, so Iowa County may not be able to fund, or to fully fund, every grant application it

receives. If your organization is awarded a Crime Prevention Surcharge Fund Grant, you will be

required to submit a W-9 form to Iowa County prior to disbursement of grant funds. In addition,

your organization will be required to submit a Grant Recipient Annual Report (which also is

available for download at the Iowa County website noted above) by January 15th of each calendar

year following a grant award until the grant funding has been fully spent.

Application Deadline: June 16th, 2022

Review of Applications by Crime Prevention Funding Board: June 30th, 2022